Not r
ec
ommen
d
for n
ew
 des
ign

HA12216F/HA12221F Series
Rev.6.00  Jun 15, 2005  page 2 of 52
Ordering Information
Operating Voltage
Product Min Max Unit
HA12216F/HA12221F 6.5 12 V
HA12217F/HA12222F 6.8 12 V
HA12218F/HA12223F 7.2 12 V
Notes: 1. These ICs are designed to operate on single supply.
 2. HA12217F and HA12218F, HA12222F and HA12223F are develop, there meets comply with your demands.
Standard Level
Product Package Code (Previous Code) PB-OUT Level
HA12216F/HA12221F PLQP0040JB-A (FP-40B) 300 mVrms
HA12217F/HA12222F PLQP0040JB-A (FP-40B) 387.5 mVrms
HA12218F/HA12223F PLQP0040JB-A (FP-40B) 450 mVrms
Function
Product PB-EQ Music Sensor Mute Dolby B NR
HA12216F series ❍ ❍  ❍  ❍
HA12221F series ❍  ❍  ❍  ×
Parallel-Data Format
Pin No. Pin Name Lo Hi
10 TAPE/RADIO TAPE RADIO
11* NR ON/OFF NR OFF NR ON